502791708 05/01/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2838303

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
NFINITY IP	04/30/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NFINITY IP, LLC
Street Address:	530 PERMALUME PLACE
City:	ATLANTA
State/Country:	GEORGIA
Postal Code:	30318

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29379708

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (404)521-4286

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Phone: 6784838899

Email: alison.anderson@mqrlaw.com

Correspondent Name: MCCLURE, QUALEY & RODACK, LLP **Address Line 1:** 3100 INTERSTATE NORTH CIRCLE

Address Line 2: SUITE 150

Address Line 4: ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30339

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	80165-1080
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JAMES W. KAYDEN
SIGNATURE:	/James W. Kayden/
DATE SIGNED:	05/01/2014

Total Attachments: 2

source=00150412#page1.tif source=00150412#page2.tif

PATENT 502791708 REEL: 032801 FRAME: 0559

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas Nfinity IP, having a place of business at 530 Permalume Place NW, Atlanta, GA 30318 owns all right, title and interest in U.S. patent application serial number 29/379,708, filed with the U.S. Patent & Trademark Office on November 23, 2010, and entitled "Padded Arm Guard" (hereinafter referred to as "patent application").

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Nfinity IP (also referred to herein as "Assignor"), does hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto Nfinity IP, LLC. (also referred to herein as "Assignee") or its designees, all of Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the patent application; (b) all reissues, reexaminations, continuations, parents, continuations-inpart, divisionals and extensions (collectively "related cases") of such patent application; (c) patents or patent applications (i) to which any or all of the foregoing directly or indirectly claims priority, (ii) for which any or all of the foregoing directly or indirectly forms a basis for priority, and/or (iii) that directly or indirectly incorporate by reference any or all of the foregoing or are directly or indirectly incorporated by reference by any of the foregoing; (d) all related cases (whether pending, issued, abandoned or filed in the future) and foreign counterparts to any or all of the foregoing, including without limitation utility models design patents, certificates of invention and equivalent rights worldwide; and (e) the inventions, discoveries and improvements described or claimed in any or all of the foregoing (collectively "Patent Rights"). With this conveyance, ownership of the Patent Rights becomes solely owned by Nfinity IP, LLC, instead of owned by Nfinity IP.

In addition, Assignor agrees to and hereby does sell, assign, transfer and convey unto Assignee all rights (i) in and to causes of action and enforcement rights for the Patent Rights including all rights to pursue damages, injunctive relief and other remedies for past, present and future infringement of the Patent Rights, (ii) the right to apply (or continue prosecution) in any and all countries of the world for patents, design patents, utility models, certificates of invention or other governmental grants for the Patent Rights, including without limitation under the Paris Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the International Patent Cooperation Treaty, or any other convention, treaty, agreement or understanding, and (iii) the rights, if any, to revive prosecution of any abandoned Patent Rights.

Assignor also hereby authorizes the respective patent office or governmental agency in each jurisdiction to issue any and all patents or certificates of invention or equivalent which may be granted upon any of the Patent Rights in the name of Assignee, as the assignee to the entire interest therein.

PATENT REEL: 032801 FRAME: 0560 The terms and conditions of this Assignment shall inure to the benefit of Assignee, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives, and shall be binding upon Assignor, its successor, assigns and other legal representatives.

Nfinity IP		
Ву:		
Name:	fry & Clash	
Title:	Werber	
Date:	4/20/14	

RECORDED: 05/01/2014

Confidential - Page 2